To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): City of Burbank 150 North Third St.
	Burbank, CA 91501
County Clerk County of: Los Angeles	(Address)
12400 Imperial Highway Norwalk, CA 90650	
Norman, Ort 00000	
Project Title: Conditional Use Permit - Alcohol	
Project Applicant: Gini, Inc.	
Project Location - Specific:	
Gini, Inc - 140 S Glenoaks Blvd, Burbank, CA 91506	
Project Location - City: Burbank	Project Location - County: Los Angeles
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarie	
Approval of a Conditional Use Permit to authorize the sale of beer, wine, and distilled spirits for off-site consumption and on-site product sampling at the proposed retail liquor establishment, Gini Inc.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City	of Burbank - Community Development Department
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	t: P & ming Divis ion
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); Categorical Exemption. State type and Statutory Exemptions. State code number	
Reasons why project is exempt:	
spirits for off-site consumption and on-site produ	se Permit to authorize the sale of beer, wine, and distilled act sampling at a proposed retail liquor establishment. Project an existing commercial building to accommodate a proposed
Lead Agency Contact Person: Joseph Pangilinan	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 818-238-5250
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption fi 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by	About the agree of a manual day the must set O. Van. No.
Signature:	Date: 3/17/24 Title: Ass. CO Prector by Applicant
■ Signed by Lead Agency Signed	by Applicant Navn'ng
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resour Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public R	